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INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 

- 

IS0 102-1976 (E) 

Aircraft - Gravity filling orifices 

1 SCOPE AND FIELD OF APPLICATION 

This International Standard specifies the minimum internal diameters of orifices used for the gravity filling of aircraft with 
fuel, lubricants and other liquids. 

2 DIMENSIONS 

I Filling orifice 

Fuel 

Lubricants 

De-icing fluids 

Drinking water 

Hydraulic fluids 

Waterlglycol 

Cootants 

De-mineralized water 

Engine refrigerants 

Minimum internal diameter 

mm 

63 
50 
44 

44 

38 

38 

38 

38 

38 

in 

2.50 

2.00 
1.75 

1.75 

1.50 

1.50 

1.50 

1.50 
1.50 

NOTE - Where a filter is fitted at any of the orifices stated in the 
table, it should not result in a reduction of the relevant minimum 
internal diameter. 

1 

This document is a preview generated by EVS




